

Office of the City Clerk

City Hall 121 N. LaSalle St. Room 107 Chicago, IL 60602 www.chicityclerk.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 02017-5108

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 6/28/2017 In control: City Council

Final action: 7/26/2017

Title: Awning(s) for La Fournette LLC

Sponsors: Burnett, Jr., Walter

Indexes: Awnings

Attachments: 1. O2017-5108.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/26/2017	1	City Council	Passed	Pass
7/20/2017	1	Committee on Transportation and Public Way	Recommended to Pass	Pass
6/28/2017	1	City Council	Referred	

ORDINANCE La Fournette LLC Acct. No. 370544 - 2 Permit No. 1127749

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to La Fournette LLC, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to construct, install, maintain and use two (2) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 1541 N. Wells St..

Said Awning(s) at N. Wells Street measure(s):

One (1) at four point one seven (4.17) feet in length, and three point five (3.5) feet in width for a total of fourteen point six (14.6) square feet.

Said Awning(s) at N. Wells Street measure(s):

One (1) at nine point seven five (9.75) feet in length, and two (2) feet in width for a total of nineteen point five (19.5) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1127749 herein granted the sum of one hundred (\$100.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs

File #: O2017-5108, Version: 1
associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.
Walter Burnett Jr. 27th Ward Page 1
Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after Date of Passage.
(Page 3 of 3)
5tatlorvaru, awning with free-hanqlnq valances manufactured complete and Installed on west face zkcreftrorlt frames made of I"sq and ^"rd welded Galvanized steel tubinq witli welds efoind primed and painted silver fabric attached k the lace-on method uslnq ^inbrella material in nour choice of available colors
(I) Pome style awning with lettcrinci/ loop applied to valance area onlij A5 5H0WN
9'-0*
free-harK]inc) valance
2001 Control St Evanston II 60201 947 964 4520
2801 Central St Evanston IL 60201 847 864-4520 By signing this drawing you are agreeing with the proportionate shape and sizis indicated, fabric color and pattern, and proportionate graphics for the awning you have contracted to purchase from E A C This image belongs to E A C and cannot be reproduced or used for alternate purposes

Sign as approved Tor manufactunng

Job La Fomette
1547 N Wells St Chicago, IL Contact Jacqay Scale i'' = l'-0" Date- 5 -14 - 2012